
 

 

                                                     

 

     

 

  

  

  

  

 

 

  

       

 

 

 

     Bhylls Acre Primary School 

     NEWSFLASH 

Phone: 01902 761153   Email: office@bhyllsacre.staffs.sch.uk 

Fax:    01902 761153   Website: www.bhyllsacreprimaryschool.org 

Find us on Facebook:  Bhylls Acre Primary School PTFA 

 
Friday 6th December 2019  

Cook’s Corner 

Week commencing 9th December will be 

Week 3 of the NEW menu. 

Star Writer and Magical Mathematician 

 

 

 

 

 

 

All PE Kits need to be bought into 

school at the beginning of each week  

The aim of this guidance is to reduce the 

number of c 

 

H 

ildren not having the correct kit in school. 

Parking 
 

 

Attendance of the week 

Attendance of the week goes to 

Class 6 and Class 2 both achieving a 

fantastic  99.14% 

WELL DONE TO YOU ALL! 

 

 Dates for your Diary                                                                  

Mon 9th Dec – Key Stage One Dress Rehearsal             

Tue 10th Dec – Key Stage One Nativity – 1.45pm         

Wed 11th Dec – Key Stage One Nativity – 1.45pm               

Thurs 12th Dec – Whole School Christmas Lunch           

Fri 13th Dec – Flu Immunisations – Acorns up to Yr5 inc.    

Weds 18th Dec – Key Stage Two – Carol Concert – 2pm       

Fri 20th Dec – Last day of term – School Closes 1.30pm                                 

Mon 23rd Dec – Fri 3rdJan – Christmas Holiday             

Mon 6th Jan 2020 – School re opens – 8.45am               

Fri 14th Feb – Inset Day – School closed to pupils       

Mon 17th – Fri 21st Feb – Half Term – School closed       

Mon 23rd Feb – School re-opens – 8.45am                 
Thurs 19th March – Acorns Mother’s Day Assembly –9.10am    

Mon 23rd March – Parents Evening – Letter to follow    

Tues 24th March – Parents Evening – Letter to follow   
Mon 30th & Tues 31st March – Yr2 Kingswood Residential      

Fri 3rd April – Yr3 & Yr4 Easter Assembly – 9.10am     
Mon 6th -  Fri 17th April – Easter Holiday – School Closed   

Mon 5th May – Key Stage 1 SATs  begin                        

Fri 8th May – Bank Holiday – School Closed              

Mon 11th May – Key Stage 2 SATs Week (mon-Thurs)  

Weds 19th May – Sports Day (provisional date)            

Fri 22nd May – Inset Day – School Closed                    

Mon 25th – Fri 29th May – Half Term – School closed    

Tues 2nd June – Parent Council Meeting – 6pm             

Mon 8th – Thurs 11th June – Yr6 Bike ability      

                               

     Star Writer             

This week 

Acorns: Connor 

Year 1: Alyssa 

Year 2: Myles 

Year 3: Vinaya 

Year 4: Elona 

Year 5: Sharan 

Year 6: Pavandeep 

 

Magical Mathematician   

This week’s winners are:           

Acorns: Austen     

Year 1: Thea 

Year 2: Brooke 

Year 3: Coco 

Year 4: Taylor 

Year 5: Xander 

Year 6: Joshua 

 

Flu Vaccinations 

Pupils in Acorns – Year 5 inclusive will receive their flu 

immunisation on Friday 13th December. If you have not 

yet returned a consent form, please do so at your 

earliest convenience.  Your child will not receive the 

vaccine unless consent has been given. 

 

 
Praise Assembly 

Each week teachers choose a child who has made an 

impact on the class academically or socially. 

Remember at Bhylls Acre we value manners just as 

much as academic success. 

Praise award winners this week are: 

 

Acorns: Yuvraj 

Year 1: Ollie 

Year 2: Lily 

Year 3: Evie 

Year 4: Rajan 

Year 5: Dylan K 

Year 6: Jack 

 

Key stage One Nativity 
Our infant classes have been very busy learning the 

songs for the Nativity performances next Tuesday 

and Wednesday.  Both performances will commence 

at 1.45pm, seating will be on a first come first 

served basis.  All parents/carers of key stage one 

pupils are invited to join us.  Programmes will be on 

sale priced at 50 pence each; all proceeds will go 

into school fund. Hot and cold refreshments will be 

available to purchase during the afternoon. 
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